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School dinner Census 
Please ensure your child chooses a school dinner 

on Thursday 3rd October to enable the school to 

obtain the maximum funding for meals. Thankyou 

Harvest Festival 

Assembly 

Thursday 3rd October 

St Michael’s Church 

Harvest Festival donations 

This year, instead of the customary 

dried/tinned food donations we are    

requesting donations of stationery     

supplies to send to a school in      

Africa.   

(Including nearly new stationery) 

Suggested items: 

Pocket dictionaries 

Calculators 

Coloured pencils,  

crayons & pens 

Erasers, pencil cases 



Number 74  1st October 2019 

2 
School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire Sl5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

NOTICES 

MacMillan Coffee Morning 

Thank you so much to Mrs. King for organising our MacMillan Coffee 

Morning. 

We raised an astounding 

£810.12 
We would like to thank all parents and carers for their generous cake 

and monetary donations. 

Thank you also to all the wonderful mums who helped set up, serve and 

clear away on the day. 

 

PLASTIC BOTTLES 

Please send in any empty plastic 

water bottles. 

Many thanks 

Book your tickets now for the Family Fireworks & Fun Day Extravaganza.   

Saturday 26th October 4pm—8pm 

Tickets available on Facebook and Eventbrite.  
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The following children were awarded a  

certificate for being “Respectful” 

Year 6  Lauren & Henry 

Year 5  Menhaj & Robert 

Year 4   Anya & Maxim 

Year 3   Lola & Cailvon 

Year 2  Archer & Grace 

Year 1  Francesca & Scarlett 

Reception  Lois & Purdi 
   

Housepoints   Yellow House 
 

  
   

Golden Tickets 

Year 6  Jess & Lucas 

Year 5  Mimi & Noah 

Year 4  Harrison & Gabriella 

Year 3  Nancy & Ethan 

Year 2  Owen & Gracie 

Year 1  Henry & Lucy 

Reception  Lucy & Jude 
   

 

AWARDS AWARDS 
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Important Dates  

OCTOBER 

Thursday 3rd October 9.30am—Harvest Festival in Church—Led by Year 5 

Thursday 3rd October Census Day Lunch Menu—Fish & Chips 

Tuesday 15th October Photographer in School—Portrait Photographs 

Wednesday 16th October 9.05am Year 2 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Thursday 17th October Change to menu—Diwali Day 

Friday 18th October Non uniform day in exchange for sweets for Tombola at Fireworks Party 

Monday 21st October Year 6 leave for educational visit to France (Returning Friday 25th) 

Wednesday 23rd October 9.05am Reception Class Assembly—parents invited 

Friday 25th October Year 1 Cake Sale, 3.15pm in the playground 

Friday 25th October Non uniform day in exchange for a bottle for the Tombola at Fireworks 

Party 

Friday 25th October End of term— School finishes at 3.15pm 

Saturday 26th October SCHOOL / BA SPORTS Family Firework Party at Charters School  

4pm-8pm 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November—HALF TERM 

Dea Added as new or amended this week 
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Important Dates continued 

NOVEMBER 

Monday 4th November INSET—No children in school 

Wednesday 6th November 9.05am Year 6 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Monday 11th November 11am Remembrance Service on playground—all community invited 

Wednesday 13th November 9.05am Year 1 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Wednesday 20th November 9.05am Year 5 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Wednesday 27th November 9.05am—Year 4 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Friday 29th November 9.10am Tree Trimming Assembly Reception & KS1—parents invited 

DECEMBER 

Monday 2nd December 9.10am Tree Trimming Assembly KS2—parents invited 

Wednesday 4th December 9.05am Year 3 Class Assembly—parents invited 

Friday 6th December Flu Inoculation—Years 1-6 

Monday 9th December 1pm—3pm PTA Secret Shopping for children to purchase ‘surprise’ gifts 

for someone special.  More details to follow 

Thursday 12th December 10.30am Whole School Pantomime—Robin Hood Camberley 

Friday 13th December Christmas Movie night 3.15pm—5pm £5 per child. More details to follow 

Monday 16th December 4pm KS1 Christmas Production—parents invited 

Tuesday 17th December Reception Nativity—parents invited 

Wednesday 18th December Community Carol Singing in the playground. Live music 4-5.30pm 

Friday 20th December 9.30am Christmas Church Service in the Church 

Friday 20th December End of term—school ends 2pm 

Dea Added as new or amended this week 


